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Printed At:- 10:54 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 09:39

Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 52.10 112.86
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 52.79 116.67
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 53.19 117.58

Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 49.95 114.82
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 56.48 123.16
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 59.18 128.87

Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 45.27 100.63
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 51.39 113.08
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 52.32 115.82
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan 2 53.85 120.19
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 48.27 122.03

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 51.05 111.50
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 59.28 128.73

Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 45.97 101.29
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 45.69 101.69
John LOUDON Westfield SE 46.37 103.68
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 48.20 107.59
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 61.55 132.30

Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 45.51 99.23
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 52.29 116.96
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 53.79 117.43
Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 52.22 118.44

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 51.41 111.12
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 52.91 115.53

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 46.92 103.74



Printed At:- 10:54 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 09:39

Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 51.12 113.09

Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 42.95 95.89
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall  Astra 44.44 98.18
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 46.48 100.36
Michael DENTTEN Citron Visa Gti 52.57 110.81

Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 45.58 102.04
Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 49.24 108.87

Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 49.75 109.08
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 50.48 109.30
John PHELPS Aries Locost 50.03 111.55
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 39.72 FAIL

Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 39.45 89.10
Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 41.12 91.24
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 41.67 92.91
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 42.73 93.96
Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 41.46 94.12
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 43.10 95.16
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 42.54 96.65
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 47.50 101.27
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 47.02 101.41
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 46.45 101.68

Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 49.14 102.72
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 50.22 108.93
Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 50.95 110.60
Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 52.28 112.37
Gordon HICK Mallock MK17B 57.29 117.99

John DAVIES Subaru Impreza 45.84 102.55



Printed At:- 10:54 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 09:39

Garry THOMAS Force PT 41.82 91.75
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 43.97 95.35
Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 45.08 96.05

Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 49.36 110.60

George HARRIS Dallara  F3 56.76 121.84

Roger TURNER MG  L2 101.26 FAIL

Les SKEET Peugeot 205 41.31 91.81
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 44.39 99.45
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 49.00 105.63



Printed At:- 12:03 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 10:55

Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 47.50 105.95
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 48.68 111.38
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 49.80 FAIL

Huw TURNER Austin Mini 46.48 103.07
Owain TURNER Austin Mini 47.68 105.59
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 49.97 111.68
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 53.26 121.10
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 55.37 122.37

Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 43.77 98.70
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan 2 45.59 104.38
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 47.30 107.25
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 47.53 108.03
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 47.69 108.63

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 44.30 101.84
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 50.04 111.86

John LOUDON Westfield SE 40.72 91.89
Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 42.14 94.91
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 43.20 96.09
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 44.67 99.84
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 45.76 102.38
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 47.55 106.31

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 47.04 103.44
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 46.92 103.98
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 47.45 107.13
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 41.67 FAIL

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 44.91 101.88
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 47.70 106.17



Printed At:- 12:03 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 10:55

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 42.40 94.53
Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 42.19 95.99

Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 38.93 87.72
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 41.13 92.60
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall  Astra 41.45 92.67
Michael DENTTEN Citron Visa Gti 58.66 116.67

Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 44.54 100.19
Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 48.20 110.15

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 41.72 90.81
John PHELPS Aries Locost 45.67 101.98
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 46.04 103.44
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 48.27 109.88

Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 39.92 89.01
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 43.87 97.92
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 46.94 103.36
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 44.72 103.68
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 47.25 103.93
Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 54.05 104.94
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 48.34 106.88
Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 50.40 107.08
David BIRCH Westfield Sports 2000S 50.01 110.54
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 50.53 111.04
Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 45.24 113.19

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 43.17 95.04
Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 40.80 98.91
Gordon HICK Mallock MK17B 45.19 99.88
Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 46.69 104.55
Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 49.56 111.30
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 51.06 113.32

John DAVIES Subaru Impreza 45.91 100.71



Printed At:- 12:03 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 10:55

Garry THOMAS Force PT 39.88 90.54
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 41.37 91.42
Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 46.13 105.02

Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 49.99 111.96

George HARRIS Dallara  F3 53.36 114.63

Roger TURNER MG  L2 89.66 207.76

Les SKEET Peugeot 205 42.41 94.99
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 46.05 101.63
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 66.35 129.65



Printed At:- 13:09 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:05

Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 46.66 104.12
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 48.21 107.89
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 50.09 111.57

Huw TURNER Austin Mini 45.09 100.99
Owain TURNER Austin Mini 47.16 103.91
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 47.37 105.99
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 52.52 116.21
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 52.84 116.68

Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 43.81 97.71
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 45.98 102.93
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 46.66 103.26
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 46.91 106.43

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 44.14 98.44
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 48.98 108.40

John LOUDON Westfield SE 40.26 90.35
Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 41.65 94.08
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 43.07 95.06
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 42.63 95.25
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 45.85 103.82
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 46.74 104.87

Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 40.76 91.79
Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 44.17 98.00
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 45.70 103.52
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 46.18 105.52

Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 46.86 103.19
Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 46.81 103.72



Printed At:- 13:09 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:05

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 41.90 92.77
Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 42.47 95.97

Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 39.07 86.88
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 41.90 FAIL

Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 43.47 96.88
Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 43.57 99.08

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 38.38 94.08
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 42.79 95.39
John PHELPS Aries Locost 43.78 98.64
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 45.08 101.36

Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 37.63 83.04
Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 38.42 85.22
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 38.31 85.37
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 39.16 86.98
Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 37.80 87.06
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 39.08 87.49
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 40.51 89.81
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 41.44 92.53
David BIRCH Westfield Sports 2000S 42.20 93.58
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 39.15 FAIL
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 38.64 FAIL

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 38.83 86.25
Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 40.93 90.75
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 45.74 101.58
Gordon HICK Mallock MK17B 46.83 FAIL
Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 40.57 FAIL

Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 36.73 82.81
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 37.75 85.16
Garry THOMAS Force PT 33.22 85.66



Printed At:- 13:09 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:05

Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 40.64 91.18

George HARRIS Dallara  F3 45.55 FAIL

Les SKEET Peugeot 205 38.79 86.70
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 41.53 92.47
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 41.90 93.53



Printed At:- 13:12 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 09:39

Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 112.86 105.95 104.12 104.12
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 116.67 111.38 107.89 107.89
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 117.58 FAIL 111.57 111.57

Huw TURNER Austin Mini N/S 103.07 100.99 100.99
Owain TURNER Austin Mini N/S 105.59 103.91 103.91
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 114.82 111.68 105.99 105.99
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 128.87 122.37 116.21 116.21
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 123.16 121.10 116.68 116.68

Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 100.63 98.70 97.71 97.71
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 113.08 108.03 102.93 102.93
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 122.03 107.25 103.26 103.26
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan 2 120.19 104.38 N/S 104.38
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 115.82 108.63 106.43 106.43

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 111.50 101.84 98.44 98.44
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 128.73 111.86 108.40 108.40

John LOUDON Westfield SE 103.68 91.89 90.35 90.35
Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 101.29 94.91 94.08 94.08
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker N/S 99.84 95.06 95.06
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 101.69 96.09 95.25 95.25
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 107.59 102.38 103.82 102.38
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 132.30 106.31 104.87 104.87

Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 99.23 FAIL 91.79 91.79
Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 118.44 103.44 98.00 98.00
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 116.96 103.98 103.52 103.52
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 117.43 107.13 105.52 105.52

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 111.12 101.88 103.72 101.88
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 115.53 106.17 103.19 103.19



Printed At:- 13:12 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 09:39

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 103.74 94.53 92.77 92.77
Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 113.09 95.99 95.97 95.97

Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 95.89 87.72 86.88 86.88
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 100.36 92.60 FAIL 92.60
Phil SKIPP Vauxhall  Astra 98.18 92.67 N/S 92.67
Michael DENTTEN Citron Visa Gti 110.81 116.67 N/S 110.81

Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 108.87 100.19 96.88 96.88
Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 102.04 110.15 99.08 99.08

Tim NUNN Westfield SE FAIL 90.81 94.08 90.81
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 109.08 103.44 95.39 95.39
John PHELPS Aries Locost 111.55 101.98 98.64 98.64
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 109.30 109.88 101.36 101.36

Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 89.10 104.94 83.04 83.04
Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 91.24 107.08 85.22 85.22
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 93.96 97.92 85.37 85.37
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 92.91 89.01 86.98 86.98
Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 94.12 113.19 87.06 87.06
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 101.68 106.88 87.49 87.49
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 95.16 103.68 89.81 89.81
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 101.41 103.36 92.53 92.53
David BIRCH Westfield Sports 2000S N/S 110.54 93.58 93.58
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 96.65 103.93 FAIL 96.65
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 101.27 111.04 FAIL 101.27

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 N/S 95.04 86.25 86.25
Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 110.60 98.91 90.75 90.75
Gordon HICK Mallock MK17B 117.99 99.88 FAIL 99.88
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 108.93 113.32 101.58 101.58
Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 102.72 104.55 FAIL 102.72
Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 112.37 111.30 N/S 111.30

John DAVIES Subaru Impreza 102.55 100.71 N/S 100.71



Printed At:- 13:12 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 09:39

Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 96.05 105.02 82.81 82.81
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 95.35 91.42 85.16 85.16
Garry THOMAS Force PT 91.75 90.54 85.66 85.66

Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 110.60 111.96 91.18 91.18

George HARRIS Dallara  F3 121.84 114.63 FAIL 114.63

Roger TURNER MG  L2 FAIL 207.76 N/S 207.76

Les SKEET Peugeot 205 91.81 94.99 86.70 86.70
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 99.45 129.65 92.47 92.47
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 105.63 101.63 93.53 93.53



Printed At:- 15:11 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 41.59 93.37
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 44.40 99.96
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 46.02 102.66

Huw TURNER Austin Mini 41.74 93.94
Owain TURNER Austin Mini 42.58 95.66
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 44.42 99.44
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 49.01 109.50
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 49.14 109.72

Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 40.80 90.73
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan 2 40.64 91.09
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 42.28 94.51
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 44.05 99.31
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 44.97 100.39

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 39.84 89.64
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 46.15 104.28

John LOUDON Westfield SE 36.37 80.88
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 37.68 83.73
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 38.95 86.42
Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 38.58 86.84
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 42.58 95.47
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 42.50 95.48

Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 36.95 82.73
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 39.92 88.84
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 41.66 93.19
Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 42.08 94.17

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 43.29 96.62
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 43.57 96.91



Printed At:- 15:11 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 36.87 82.70
Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 40.00 91.90

Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 37.44 84.28
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 39.30 86.05
Michael DENTTEN Citron Visa Gti 41.56 92.92

Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 40.13 88.59
Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 41.33 91.33

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 35.04 78.36
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 39.64 88.37
John PHELPS Aries Locost 39.70 90.12
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 43.09 97.22

Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 33.61 75.35
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 33.72 76.19
Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 34.20 76.85
Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 35.03 77.93
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 35.64 78.72
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 36.41 80.96
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 36.28 81.33
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 37.63 81.51
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 36.91 81.56
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 35.51 82.19
David BIRCH Westfield Sports 2000S 38.11 85.37

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 35.18 78.94
Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 36.53 82.51
Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 38.05 85.62
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 41.19 90.71
Gordon HICK Mallock MK17B 41.66 92.71
Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 42.09 93.48

John DAVIES Subaru Impreza 41.18 92.66



Printed At:- 15:11 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Garry THOMAS Force PT 31.73 72.37
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 34.80 76.49
Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 34.69 77.03

Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 41.29 94.44

George HARRIS Dallara  F3 58.16 121.44

Roger TURNER MG  L2 80.55 177.25

Les SKEET Peugeot 205 39.99 90.21
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 42.93 96.37
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 43.07 96.74



Printed At:- 15:28 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Garry THOMAS Force PT 31.73 72.37
Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 33.61 75.35
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 33.72 76.19
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 34.80 76.49
Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 34.20 76.85
Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 34.69 77.03
Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 35.03 77.93
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 35.04 78.36
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 35.64 78.72
Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 35.18 78.94
John LOUDON Westfield SE 36.37 80.88
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 36.41 80.96
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 36.28 81.33
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 37.63 81.51
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 36.91 81.56
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 35.51 82.19
Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 36.53 82.51
Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 36.87 82.70
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 36.95 82.73
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 37.68 83.73
Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 37.44 84.28
David BIRCH Westfield Sports 2000S 38.11 85.37
Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 38.05 85.62
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 39.30 86.05
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 38.95 86.42
Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 38.58 86.84
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 39.64 88.37
Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 40.13 88.59
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 39.92 88.84
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 39.84 89.64
John PHELPS Aries Locost 39.70 90.12
Les SKEET Peugeot 205 39.99 90.21
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 41.19 90.71
Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 40.80 90.73
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan 2 40.64 91.09
Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 41.33 91.33
Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 40.00 91.90
John DAVIES Subaru Impreza 41.18 92.66
Gordon HICK Mallock MK17B 41.66 92.71
Michael DENTTEN Citron Visa Gti 41.56 92.92
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 41.66 93.19
Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 41.59 93.37
Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 42.09 93.48
Huw TURNER Austin Mini 41.74 93.94
Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 42.08 94.17
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 41.29 94.44
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 42.28 94.51
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 42.58 95.47
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 42.50 95.48
Owain TURNER Austin Mini 42.58 95.66
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 42.93 96.37
Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 43.29 96.62
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 43.07 96.74
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 43.57 96.91
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 43.09 97.22
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 44.05 99.31
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 44.42 99.44
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 44.40 99.96
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 44.97 100.39
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 46.02 102.66
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 46.15 104.28
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 49.01 109.50
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 49.14 109.72
George HARRIS Dallara  F3 58.16 121.44



Printed At:- 15:28 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Roger TURNER MG  L2 80.55 177.25



Printed At:- 16:14 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 15:15

Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 43.78 97.09
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 46.53 103.49
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 48.45 107.24

Huw TURNER Austin Mini 42.48 94.98
Owain TURNER Austin Mini 44.33 98.47
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 45.53 100.93
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 48.79 109.26
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 49.82 110.18

Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 42.37 93.18
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 43.53 97.23
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 43.81 98.79
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 44.69 99.73

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 40.06 90.21
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 45.78 101.99

John LOUDON Westfield SE 36.40 81.10
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 38.51 85.76
Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 38.58 85.77
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 39.04 86.41
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 42.39 93.37
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 43.93 98.05

Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 36.98 83.71
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 41.34 91.69
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 40.85 92.12
Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 42.17 92.63

Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 42.98 95.25
Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 43.56 97.27



Printed At:- 16:14 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 15:15

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 36.09 81.56
Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 39.58 89.23

Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 36.87 81.39
Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 37.44 84.45
Michael DENTTEN Citron Visa Gti 40.82 92.33

Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 39.48 87.91
Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 39.65 89.54

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 34.60 77.71
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 39.10 86.57
John PHELPS Aries Locost 43.01 95.83
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 42.94 96.71

Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 32.76 73.74
Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 32.98 74.31
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 33.45 75.65
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 34.47 77.03
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 34.80 77.33
Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 34.98 77.80
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 35.84 79.55
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 36.05 81.08
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 36.07 81.28
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 37.17 82.15
David BIRCH Westfield Sports 2000S 37.37 83.59

Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 37.38 84.06
Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 37.58 85.06
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 39.02 88.03
Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 34.49 100.47

John DAVIES Subaru Impreza 40.87 91.97



Printed At:- 16:14 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 15:15

Garry THOMAS Force PT 30.61 69.25
Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 33.84 75.68
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 34.06 76.12

Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 37.57 84.97

George HARRIS Dallara  F3 43.00 95.50

Les SKEET Peugeot 205 38.17 85.36
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 39.00 88.94
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 40.32 90.21



Printed At:- 16:17 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 15:15

Garry THOMAS Force PT 30.61 69.25
Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 32.76 73.74
Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 32.98 74.31
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 33.45 75.65
Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 33.84 75.68
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 34.06 76.12
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 34.47 77.03
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 34.80 77.33
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 34.60 77.71
Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 34.98 77.80
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 35.84 79.55
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 36.05 81.08
John LOUDON Westfield SE 36.40 81.10
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 36.07 81.28
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 36.87 81.39
Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 36.09 81.56
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 37.17 82.15
David BIRCH Westfield Sports 2000S 37.37 83.59
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 36.98 83.71
Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 37.38 84.06
Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 37.44 84.45
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 37.57 84.97
Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 37.58 85.06
Les SKEET Peugeot 205 38.17 85.36
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 38.51 85.76
Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 38.58 85.77
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 39.04 86.41
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 39.10 86.57
Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 39.48 87.91
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 39.02 88.03
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 39.00 88.94
Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 39.58 89.23
Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 39.65 89.54
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 40.06 90.21
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 40.32 90.21
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 41.34 91.69
John DAVIES Subaru Impreza 40.87 91.97
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 40.85 92.12
Michael DENTTEN Citron Visa Gti 40.82 92.33
Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 42.17 92.63
Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 42.37 93.18
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 42.39 93.37
Huw TURNER Austin Mini 42.48 94.98
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 42.98 95.25
George HARRIS Dallara  F3 43.00 95.50
John PHELPS Aries Locost 43.01 95.83
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 42.94 96.71
Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 43.78 97.09
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 43.53 97.23
Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 43.56 97.27
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 43.93 98.05
Owain TURNER Austin Mini 44.33 98.47
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 43.81 98.79
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 44.69 99.73
Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 34.49 100.47
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 45.53 100.93
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 45.78 101.99
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 46.53 103.49
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 48.45 107.24
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 48.79 109.26
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 49.82 110.18



Printed At:- 16:17 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 93.37 97.09 93.37
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 99.96 103.49 99.96
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 102.66 107.24 102.66

Huw TURNER Austin Mini 93.94 94.98 93.94
Owain TURNER Austin Mini 95.66 98.47 95.66
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 99.44 100.93 99.44
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 109.50 109.26 109.26
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 109.72 110.18 109.72

Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 90.73 93.18 90.73
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan 2 91.09 N/S 91.09
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 94.51 97.23 94.51
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 99.31 98.79 98.79
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 100.39 99.73 99.73

Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 89.64 90.21 89.64
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 104.28 101.99 101.99

John LOUDON Westfield SE 80.88 81.10 80.88
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 83.73 85.76 83.73
Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 86.84 85.77 85.77
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 86.42 86.41 86.41
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 95.48 93.37 93.37
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 95.47 98.05 95.47

Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 82.73 83.71 82.73
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 88.84 91.69 88.84
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 93.19 92.12 92.12
Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 94.17 92.63 92.63

Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 96.91 95.25 95.25
Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 96.62 97.27 96.62



Printed At:- 16:18 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 82.70 81.56 81.56
Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 91.90 89.23 89.23

Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 86.05 81.39 81.39
Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 84.28 84.45 84.28
Michael DENTTEN Citron Visa Gti 92.92 92.33 92.33

Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 88.59 87.91 87.91
Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 91.33 89.54 89.54

Tim NUNN Westfield SE 78.36 77.71 77.71
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 88.37 86.57 86.57
John PHELPS Aries Locost 90.12 95.83 90.12
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 97.22 96.71 96.71

Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 76.85 73.74 73.74
Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 75.35 74.31 74.31
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 76.19 75.65 75.65
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 82.19 77.03 77.03
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 78.72 77.33 77.33
Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 77.93 77.80 77.80
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 80.96 79.55 79.55
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 81.33 81.08 81.08
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 81.56 81.28 81.28
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 81.51 82.15 81.51
David BIRCH Westfield Sports 2000S 85.37 83.59 83.59

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 78.94 100.47 78.94
Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 82.51 84.06 82.51
Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 85.62 85.06 85.06
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 90.71 88.03 88.03
Gordon HICK Mallock MK17B 92.71 N/S 92.71
Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 93.48 N/S 93.48

John DAVIES Subaru Impreza 92.66 91.97 91.97



Printed At:- 16:18 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Garry THOMAS Force PT 72.37 69.25 69.25
Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 77.03 75.68 75.68
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 76.49 76.12 76.12

Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 94.44 84.97 84.97

George HARRIS Dallara  F3 121.44 95.50 95.50

Roger TURNER MG  L2 177.25 N/S 177.25

Les SKEET Peugeot 205 90.21 85.36 85.36
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 96.37 88.94 88.94
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 96.74 90.21 90.21



Printed At:- 16:25 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Garry THOMAS Force PT 72.37 69.25 69.25
Graig SAMPSON SBD Westfield 82000 76.85 73.74 73.74
Matt HILLAM Westfield 2000S 75.35 74.31 74.31
Derek HODDER Westfield Type R-SC 76.19 75.65 75.65
Andrew NICHOLLS Force  HC 77.03 75.68 75.68
Simon ANDREWS OMS 2000M 76.49 76.12 76.12
Paul ASPDEN Westfield R-SC 82.19 77.03 77.03
Barry SLINGESBY Westfield SEiW Sports 78.72 77.33 77.33
Tim NUNN Westfield SE 78.36 77.71 77.71
Adrian WATKINS Westfield SEiW 77.93 77.80 77.80
Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 78.94 100.47 78.94
Garry BUNN Westfield  SEi 80.96 79.55 79.55
John LOUDON Westfield SE 80.88 81.10 80.88
Keith ADAMS Westfield SEi 81.33 81.08 81.08
Peter GOULDING Westfield SEiW 81.56 81.28 81.28
Paul MORCOM Westfield SEiW 86.05 81.39 81.39
Paul  DEW Westfield SEiW Sports 81.51 82.15 81.51
Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 82.70 81.56 81.56
Alun PRICE Westfield SEW 82.51 84.06 82.51
Tim PENNINGTON Westfield SE 82.73 83.71 82.73
David BIRCH Westfield Sports 2000S 85.37 83.59 83.59
John BRADSHAW Sylva Striker 83.73 85.76 83.73
Tony BARBER VW Golf  Mk1 Gti 84.28 84.45 84.28
Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 94.44 84.97 84.97
Philip DOBSON Westfield SEW 85.62 85.06 85.06
Les SKEET Peugeot 205 90.21 85.36 85.36
Stuart HILL Westfield SEi 86.84 85.77 85.77
Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 86.42 86.41 86.41
Adam PHELPS Aries Locost 88.37 86.57 86.57
Gordon PETERS Nissan 350Z GT 88.59 87.91 87.91
Graham BLACKWELL Ford Fiesta XR2 90.71 88.03 88.03
Anne BALLANTYNE Westfield S eight 88.84 91.69 88.84
Michael WILLIAMS Ford Escort 96.37 88.94 88.94
Mike GALLERY Morris Mini 91.90 89.23 89.23
Derek JONES BMW M Coupe 91.33 89.54 89.54
Andrew MEEK Subaru Impresa 89.64 90.21 89.64
John PHELPS Aries Locost 90.12 95.83 90.12
Stephen WILLIAMS Ford Escort 96.74 90.21 90.21
Alan MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 90.73 93.18 90.73
Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan 2 91.09 N/S 91.09
John DAVIES Subaru Impreza 92.66 91.97 91.97
Anthony BURRIS Westfield Sei 93.19 92.12 92.12
Michael DENTTEN Citron Visa Gti 92.92 92.33 92.33
Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEW 94.17 92.63 92.63
Gordon HICK Mallock MK17B 92.71 N/S 92.71
Jason ANDREWS Honda S2000 93.37 97.09 93.37
Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 95.48 93.37 93.37
Philip YOUNG Mallock MK17B 93.48 N/S 93.48
Huw TURNER Austin Mini 93.94 94.98 93.94
Nick MUGGLESTONE Mazda MX5 94.51 97.23 94.51
Richard HEARNDEN Lotus Elise 96.91 95.25 95.25
Graham CASHMORE Davrian Mk6 95.47 98.05 95.47
George HARRIS Dallara  F3 121.44 95.50 95.50
Owain TURNER Austin Mini 95.66 98.47 95.66
Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 96.62 97.27 96.62
Ifan DAVIES Davrian  MK6 97.22 96.71 96.71
Bob RIDGE-STEARN Mazda MX5 99.31 98.79 98.79
Lloyd BETTINSON Peugoet 106 Rallye 99.44 100.93 99.44
Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 100.39 99.73 99.73
David BALDERSON MGF Dual Fuel 99.96 103.49 99.96
Liz PEARCE Subaru StI 104.28 101.99 101.99
Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 102.66 107.24 102.66
Jonathan DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 109.50 109.26 109.26
Roy DOWDING Nissan  Micra 1.3 109.72 110.18 109.72



Printed At:- 16:25 on 16/07/2011
Weather / Track:- Showers / Damp

Time of Start:- 14:10

Roger TURNER MG  L2 177.25 N/S 177.25
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